DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION A SENATE RESOLUTION honoring Katherine Dorsey on being named one of the top youth volunteers in Indiana for 2017, in the 22nd annual Prudential Spirit of Community Awards. BROWN L _____, read first time and referred to Committee on



2017 RR 3545/DI HE

First Regular Session 120th General Assembly (2017)

SENATE RESOLUTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

1	A SENATE RESOLUTION honoring Katherine Dorsey on
2	being named one of the top youth volunteers in Indiana for
3	2017, in the 22nd annual Prudential Spirit of Community
4	Awards.
5	Whereas, Katherine Dorsey, an esteemed resident of
6	Huntertown, Indiana, and a student at Carroll High School, has
7	achieved national recognition for exemplary volunteer service
8	by receiving a 2017 Prudential Spirit of Community Award;
9	Whereas, This prestigious award, presented by Prudential
10	Financial in partnership with the National Association of
11	Secondary School Principals, honors young volunteers across
12	America who have demonstrated an extraordinary commitment
13	to serving their communities;
14	Whereas, Katherine has given out more than 8,500 books
15	to children in need, working with a number of community
16	organizations to share the pleasure of reading with children
17	who may not have books of their own;
18	Whereas, Katherine collects these books by visiting garage
19	sales with her mom and asking for leftover books, and she



2017 RR 3545/DI HE

1	further supported her efforts by securing a \$500 grant and
2	partnering with a half-price bookstore;
3	Whereas, The success of the State of Indiana, the strength
4	of our communities, and the overall vitality of American society
5	depend, in great measure, upon the dedication of young people
6	like Katherine who use their considerable talents and resources
7	to serve others; and
8	Whereas, It is fitting that the Indiana Senate honors
9	Katherine Dorsey for her charitable work: Therefore,
10	Be it resolved by the Senate of the
11	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
12	SECTION 1. That the Indiana Senate honors Katherine
13	Dorsey for being named one of the top youth volunteers in
14	Indiana for 2017, in the 22 nd annual Prudential Spirit of
15	Community Awards.
16	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed
17	to transmit a copy of this Resolution to Katherine Dorsey.

